

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No. 5940 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	26.02.2026	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A. No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>Sri P. Karthik Ramana, learned counsel appears for applicant.</p> <p>Sri Swaroop Oorilla, learned Special Government Pleader for State Tax appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>On hearing the learned counsel for the applicant and on being satisfied with the explanation made in the accompanying affidavit, delay of 139 days in resubmitting the instant Writ Appeal is condoned.</p> <p>Accordingly, the instant Interlocutory Application is disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ HCJ(AKrS, J)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GMM, J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P. No.5940 of 2026</u></p> <p>Sri P. Karthik Ramana, learned counsel appears for petitioner.</p>	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p>Sri Swaroop Oorilla, learned Special Government Pleader for State Tax appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>The instant Writ Petition is preferred to assail the order dated 20.08.2025 on the ground that claim for Input Tax Credit has been rejected without proper reasons.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in respect of the same taxpayer for the period 2019-20, this Court has in Writ Petition No.34746 of 2025 granted interim stay <i>vide</i> order dated 04.12.2025. It is submitted that since the issues are common in both the Writ Petitions, the present Writ Petition may also be tagged along with the said Writ Petition.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State Tax is allowed three (3) weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.</p> <p>Counter-affidavit, if not filed in Writ Petition No.34746 of 2025, be also filed in it within this time.</p> <p>Let the matter be adjourned for 31.03.2026.</p>	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p data-bbox="602 310 1317 478">In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings pursuant to the order dated 20.08.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1078 569 1317 611"><u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u></p> <p data-bbox="1154 695 1317 737"><u>GMM, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="602 730 659 762"><i>kvni</i></p>	