

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.5940 of 2026 and 34746 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	31.03.2026	<p data-bbox="516 380 873 411"><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="516 453 1276 632">Learned counsel Sri Tarun Chadha, representing learned counsel Sri Karthik Ramana Puttamreddy, appears for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="516 674 1276 852">Sri K.Sai Akarsh, learned Assistant Government Pleader, representing Sri Swaroop Oorilla, learned Special Government Pleader, appears for State Tax.</p> <p data-bbox="516 894 1276 1073">Learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for State Tax prays for and is allowed two weeks time to file counter affidavit in W.P.No.5940 of 2026.</p> <p data-bbox="516 1115 1276 1293">Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit in W.P.No.34746 of 2025.</p> <p data-bbox="607 1335 1218 1367">As prayed for, list these cases after two weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="516 1409 1276 1524">Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="1057 1640 1263 1671" style="text-align: right;">HCJ (AKrS,J)</p> <p data-bbox="1078 1787 1192 1818" style="text-align: right;">GMM,J</p> <p data-bbox="516 1871 548 1892">vs</p>	<p data-bbox="1300 443 1416 558">Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p>